

Published on City and Borough of Juneau Alaska Meetings (https://juneau-ak.municodemeetings.com)

Home CBJ Board Application Webform results CBJ Board Application

Submission information Form: <u>CBJ Board Application</u> [1] Submitted by Visitor (not verified) Thu, 08/15/2024 - 4:04pm 65.74.54.160

First Name Cheryl

Last Name Jebe

Residence Address

Juneau, AK 99801

Mailing Address

AK 99824

Primary Phone Number

Secondary Phone Number

Email

@msn.com

Board, Commission, Committee Historic Resources Advisory Committee

Current of Prior Experience on CBJ Boards/Commissions/Committees Docks and Harbors Board March 2005 to June 2011 CBJ Alcoholism Board about 1977 to 1980 (built building and hired Matt Felix to run it)

Reasons for Applying

As a member of the Pioneers of Alaska Women's Igloo No. 6, I am interested in preserving the history of Juneau.

Qualifications

50 year resident; retired; employment included several departments with the State of Alaska 17 years, and Alaska Public Employees Association 8 years.

Civic Activities, Memberships or Non-profits Involved With Pioneers of Alaska Womens Igloo No. 6 P.E.O. Chapter G League of Women Voters, City, State, and National 1980 to present League of Women Voter/CBJ Budget Survey 20 years CBJ Alcoholism Board 1977-1980

Working with a Group Extensive background in negotiations, workplace employee/employer relations will help me build consensus on issues.

Meeting Schedule and Attendance yes

Date of Birth (Optional)

Ethnicity (Optional) White

Gender (Optional) Female

Acknowledgment/Certification Cheryl Jebe

Resume, Education, etc. (Optional)